Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER1(2)449/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 01.11.2023

Telephone: 0471-2546400

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission - Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee)-(Category I -Open Market) (Category No.388/2019) in Police (Kerala Civil Police) – Addendum Notification issuing of -reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 58/2023/ERI Dated. 05.04.2023

- 2) Judgement dated 26.05.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT)No.182/2023
- 3) Judgement dated 25.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP(C)No.18212/2023
- 4) Order of Hon'ble Chairman on 10/10/2023 in File No.UFR1-1/3/2019-KPSC

\* \* \* \* \*

It is hereby notified that the Register Number. 100321 is additionally included in the Main List of the Short List No.58/2023/ERI dated 05.04.2023 for selection to the post of Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee)-(Category I -Open Market) (Category No.388/2019) in Police (Kerala Civil Police) on the basis of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test held on 18.10.2023, conducted as per order cited under reference. Accordingly the additional entry in the Short List shall read as follows.

## **Main List**

100321

The Short List No. 58/2023/ERI Dated. 05.04.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for issue, Section Officer.